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Finpro segmentation country
report

Japan



Segment value

s

Nature Wonder Activity Authentic

Hunter Enthusiast s e Comfort Seeker

City Breaker Nature Explorer

Segment size 22% 14% 8% 18% 20% 18%
Spendon
., 197456JPY | 191567JPY | 213692JPY | 171445JPY = 186375JPY 181887 JPY
destination® | g 5 i i
Value share  23%  14% 9% % 19%  17%

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

*Mean spend

Value share calculated as segment’s share of all respondents’ total spend

Q: Which are the most likely motives for you to make a leisure trip to Europe?
Q: What would most likely be your total budget per person for such a trip?
Base: 128-340 IP

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Europe last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months




Segment summary — City Breaker

%‘ 22% «  Slightly more male than females belong to this segment than
JTTIL of population population, 58% male, 42% female
23% + Also slightly older age distribution than population, 41% of
value share segment 51-75-year olds
» Inspiration for travelling from online travel sites, inspiration also
197456 from travel related blogs and watching television
JPY * Pinterest and Snapchat most used social media for travel
travel budget inspiration
» Partner is the travel companion most often for this * Top interests include visiting historic attractions, culinary
segment. Travels during summer more often than experiences, visiting interesting cultural places and design
population districts, experiencing city and shopping.
«  Travel duration of one week most common, travel * Most important drivers for travelling are that the destination is
duration typically a bit shorter compared to safe and secure, has famous buildings/sights and interesting
population history.

*  From the European countries in the questionnaire,
most considered destination is Italy (46 %), from the
Nordic countries Finland and Sweden are
considered by 11 % of respondents, clearly less
compared to population.

*  17% of segment would likely visit Finland

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months



Japan: City Breaker

Overview
Male ' 58 %

Female = 42 %

Travels with:
Alone 16 %
Partner 41%
Family 24%
Friends 16 %

Friends & Family 3%

Segment value Budget Age
23% of 197456
value JPY 27%
share 20%
18-30
46 %
39 % 37%
34 % o
31% 29%
26 %
18 %
Italy France Spain Swizerland

Base: Segment 340 IP, Total 1005 IP
All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Europe last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months

17 %

would likely visit Finland on
their trip

City breaker

Information from

an
Am

B Total

Inspirationfrom

Media usage
74 %
. 92% Online travel sites 50%
. Watch television oo _ 74% Travel related blogs I
39% 39% 5
65 % o
34% 84 % Travel related blo isi 50 %
Youtube | % ® I % WachteRveon S 47 %
. - 81% . 55% N : 50 %
Online travel sites
Online travel sites _ 81% Watch television _ 539% . 5%
b . ; ) 77 % 53 9% Watch television on a desktop 49 %
aper versions of magazines _ 79% Paper versions of magazines _ 57 % or laptop _ 42 %
. 76 % : f " 47 %
31-50 51-75 Paper versions of newspapers T En Watch television on a desktop 50 % Paper versions of magazines e
or laptop _ 55%
Most important when
36 % decidingdestination
Book myself o
[ +¢
Entire trip through online travel 27%
agengy I 27 % 38% A R
. * Visiting historic
9 3 31% .
Package from an operator _ 17% 2% attractions
N 25% 9 q A .
o 2323 % « Culinary experiences Safe and secure
Tailored trip through a tour 9 % noAan 5 . .
operator I 18%3 9 * Visitinginteresting World far;ous
i buildings/sights
partly mysel, partly through an o cultural places and design
operator 7% districts * Good museums
. . . ° H H
Autumn Summer Spring  Winter * Experlencmgthe CIty IntereStlng hIStory

Booking most commonly 2-3 months
before departure

* Shopping

Typical travel duration

1 week

* Culinary culture and local
food



Media behaviour: City Breaker

Usage, information, inspiration

Weekly usage

Watch television

You Youtube
Online travel sites

Paper versions of magazines

Paper versions of newspapers

@ LINE
Travel related blogs

TV on a desktop or laptop
Twitter

Facebook

Online newspapers
Online magazines

TV on a mobile device
Instagram

Pinterest

Snapchat

Q: How often do you...

Q: From which medias do you... Seek information about travel destinations // Seek inspiration for traveling in general

Base: 340 1P, 1005 IP

City breaker Total

92%
92%
84%
86%
81%
81%
77%
79%
76%
77%
66%
73%
61%
66%
55%
61%
54%
56%
53%
59%
51%
58%
43%
49%
40%
45%
36%
45%
18%
22%
15%
19%

Search travel information from

Online travel sites

Travel related blogs

Watch television

Paper versions of magazines

TV on a desktop or laptop
Online magazines

u Twitter
r@ Instagram
Snapchat

Online newspapers

Paper versions of newspapers
Facebook

Pinterest

TV on a mobile device

Youtube

LINE

City breaker Total

74%
74%
65%
67%
55%
53%
53%
57%
50%
55%
40%
44%
37%
36%
37%
40%
36%
37%
33%
36%
33%
39%
32%
37%
32%
41%
32%
34%

31%

35%

29%

32%

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Europe last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months

®

Search travel inspiration from

Travel related blogs

Watch television

Online travel sites

TV on a desktop or laptop
Paper versions of magazines
Pinterest

Snapchat

Paper versions of newspapers
Twitter

Online magazines

TV on a mobile device
Youtube

LINE

Online newspapers
Instagram

Facebook

3

City breaker Total

50%
51%
50%
47%
50%
52%
49%
42%
47%
48%
44%
36%
42%
36%
39%
36%
35%
38%
35%
40%
35%
36%
33%
36%
32%
34%
30%
34%
29%
36%
28%
39%



Segment summary — Nature Explorer

’I‘ 14% *  Older segment when comparing to population
of population * More male than female (61%/39%) travellers among segment
14% than population
value share + Uses online travel sites and travel related blogs for travel
information and inspiration
191567 * For travel inspiration paper versions of magazines is also a really
JPY big factor
travel budget
* Travels mostly with partner and more seldom with » Top interests include experiencing natural parks and forests as
family than population. well as experiencing northern lights and picking berries and
»  Switzerland the most considered destination with mushrooms. Also experiencing the archipelago and enjoying the
Italy trailing behind. Finland third. surrounding nature among the top interests.
* Bookings done more by an operator than among » Top drivers include destination being safe and secure, having
other segments. world famous buildings/sights, exoticness. Culinary culture and
*  Autumn most common travel time. peaceful and quietness of the destination are also important
frivers.

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months



Japan: Nature Explorer

Overview
Male ' 61%

Female = 39%

Travels with:
Alone 13%
Partner 50 %
Family 19%
Friends 15%

Friends & Family 3%

Segment value

Base: Segment 217 IP, Total 1005 IP
All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Europe last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months

Nature explorer

Information from

Budget Age Media usage
78 %
Watch television _g; :f Online travel sites _ 7a%
39% 1% B
14% Of 191567 34% 34% Youtube 86 % Travel related blogs 69%
I ¢ I
value JPY 250 27 %
79% Watch television on a desktop 59 %
Sha re Online travel sites I e orla
Paper versions of newspapers _ ;; Za Paper versions of magazines 57%
N I
18-30 31-50 51-75 Paper versions of magazines I 7590/; Watch televisi 50%
o ch television
. s
9% ok e .
3% 31% ire tri i 9 Ay
29% 30% Entire trip through online travel 24 % . Expenenqng natura| parks
26 % agengy 27% 3888 %
2% 0% and forests
Package from an operator _ 1702/00% 28"?5/ ° EXPeriencingthe Northern
: 3% i
2% Lights
Tailored trip through a tour 13% g . .
operator 13% 1293 % * Picking berriesand
Swizerland Italy Finland Norway Partly myself, partly through an 9% mUSh rooms
operator 7% M Experlencmgthe
Autumn Summer Spring  Winter arhlpelago
32 9 * Enjoyingthe surrounding
()
. nature
would likely visit Finland on Booking most commonly 2-3 months Typical travel duration
their trip before departure 1 week

4

B Total

Inspirationfrom

54 %

Paper versions of magazines
? ® I s

N . 54 %
Online travel sites
I 2

50 %

Travel related blogs _ 51%
b

47 %

Watch television
NS o7 %

43 %

onli .
nline magazines _ 20 %

Most important when
decidingdestination

« Safe and secure

* World famous
buildings/sights

* Excoticness

* Culinary culture and local
food

* Peaceful & quiteness



Media behaviour: Nature Explorer

Usage, information, inspiration

Weekly usage

Search travel information from

Search travel inspiration from

Nature explorer " Total

Nature explorer ' Total Nature explorer " Total
Watch television % ; : 78%
92% Online travel sites : : 54%
y . 36% 693/4% Online travel sites 590,
YouliE: outube 86% Travel related blogs 67% Paper versions of magazines 48"5/4%
; : 79% °
Online travel sites 81% TV on a desktop or laptop 555‘%% Travel related blogs 55%00//"
. : 76% °
Paper versions of magazines 79% Paper versions of magazines 555;;//;’ Watch television %‘;//o
: 77% ?
Paper versions of newspapers 77% Watch television Sg;f;% Online magazines 461;%
LINE 79% - : 46% 1%
@ 67"7/3/0 Online magazines 44%, n TV on a desktop or laptop 455
2 429 9
Travel related blogs eii/% f % Snapchat 37%A) Facebook 3%%/0/0
(]
TV on a desktop or laptop 51Lysl% Paper versions of newspapers 3302/:/’ u Twitter 33}?‘%
1 0
Twitter 56‘{; I@' Instagram 0% Pinterest S
57
Facebook 59% Facebook 336%2 Online newspapers 3202%
: 57% o %
Online newspapers 289, Online newspapers %56"/2 Instagram %EQ/A
: : 47% . . 9
Online magazines 49% Pinterest 3% 0, TV on a mobile device S
. . %
TV on a mobile device fg‘yf Youtube ?ég‘;//z Snapchat 33?%
42% 33%
Instagram 45% Twitter 6% Youtube 36%
Pinterest 19% 31% Paper versions of newspapers 32%
22% LINE 359 P pap 36%
20% o 32%
Snapchat 19% TV on a mobile device 3%’% LINE 34%

Q: How often do you...

Q: From which medias do you... Seek information about travel destinations // Seek inspiration for traveling in general

Base: 217 IP, 1005 IP

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Europe last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months



Segment summary — Nature Wonder Hunter

% 8% » Clearly older segment when compared to the population (56%
B\ ol of population over 50 year-olds).
9% * More male (65%) than female (35%) travellers (population
value share M55%/F45)
* Uses online travel sites and travel blogs for travel information.
213692 Inspiration from online travel sites and also from paper versions
JPY of magazines and travel related blogs.

travel budget

« Half of the segment travels with partner.

«  Segment travels more often with partner than
population.

*  From European countries in the questionnaire
Switzerland and Italy clearly most considered
destinations among segment, Finland third (27%) in
line and ahead of other Nordic countries.

Travels more during autumn and less during spring
than population.

Top interests include experiencing northern lights, natural
parks and forests as well as the archipelago. Among top
interests also picking berries and mushrooms and enjoying
the surrounding nature.

Top driver is destination being safe.

This segment is also driven by world famous buildings and
sights and culinary culture and local food. Exoticness and
‘ateresting history is valued as well.

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months



Japan: Nature Wonder Hunter

Overview
Male ' 65%

Female  35%

Travels with:
Alone 13%
Partner 50 %
Family 21%
Friends 13%

Friends & Family 3%

Segment value

Base: Segment 128 IP, Total 1005 IP
All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Europe last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months

9% of
value
share

Budget Age
213692
IPY 27%
16%
18-30
42 %
39 %39 %
34%
29% 27 % 27 %|
22%
Swizerland Italy Finland France

29 %

would likely visit Finland on
their trip

Nature wonder hunter

Information from

B Total

Inspirationfrom

Media usage
56%
76 %
- 94 % Online travel sites _ " . 59 %
Watch television oo 74 % Online travel sites I s
39%
34% Online travel sites 838 % Travel related blogs 4% Paper versions of magazines 54 %
I 10 I o7 I 5%
27% L% 0
% % 53%
o — o PPl s gy eIt —
. 83% i o i 50 %
Paper versions of newspapers Watch television on a desktop 55 % Watch television .
I 7% or laptop 5% 7
b ) ¢ . 81% Watch television on a desktop 47 %
R - 9
= 575 e verdons of g | 79 T — wies N
Most important when
29% decidingdestination
Book myself o
%
Package fom an operstor 25% 422,80/ * Experiencingthe Northern
’ Lights
Entire trip through online travel 23 % f A
PO [ 2 * Experiencing natural parks
seeney o Be gy « Safe and secure
Tailored trip through a tour 13 % 0% a nd fO EE) W |d f
o . . L]
operator I 3% - Experiencingthe orld tamous
Partly myself, partly through an 11% arhipelago bu‘!dlngS/SIghts
operator e « Picking berries and * Culinary culture and local
Autumn Summer Spring  Winter mUShrOOmS fOOd

Booking most commonly 2-3 months

before departure

1 week

nature

Typical travel duration

* Enjoyingthe surrounding

* Excoticness
* Interesting history



Media behaviour: Nature Wonder Hunter

Usage, information, inspiration

Weekly usage

Nature Wonder Hunter Total

Watch television

Online travel sites

YOII Youtube
raper versions of newspapers
Paper versions of magazines
Travel related blogs

@ LINE
Facebook

TV on a desktop or laptop
Online newspapers

Twitter

Online magazines

Instagram

TV on a mobile device
Pinterest

Snapchat

Q: How often do you...

Q: From which medias do you... Seek information about travel destinations // Seek inspiration for traveling in general

Base: 128 IP, 1005 IP

94%
92%
88%
81%
83%
86%
83%
77%
81%
79%
69%
66%
65%
73%
57%
59%
55%
61%
53%
58%
47%
56%
44%
49%
38%
45%
36%
45%
13%
22%
10%
19%

Search travel information from

Nature Wonder Hunter Total

Online travel sites

Travel related blogs

Paper versions of magazines
TV on a desktop or laptop
Watch television

@ Pinterest
Online magazines

Paper versions of newspapers
n Facebook
Instagram

Online newspapers

Youtube

Snapchat

Twitter

LINE

TV on a mobile device

76%
74%
74%
67%
59%
57%
55%
55%
48%
53%
41%
41%
40%
44%
38%
39%
32%
37%
31%
40%
30%
36%
30%
35%

29%

37%

26%

36%

24%

32%

20%

34%

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Europe last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months

Search travel inspiration from

Nature Wonder Hunter Total
Online travel sites 52%9%
Paper versions of magazines 48%4%
Travel related blogs 55173”/;%
Watch television 43%:%’
TV on a desktop or laptop 42%/07%
Twitter 3-?5’%’
Online magazines 317%3%
Facebook 33790/%
Instagram %Z;
Snapchat 335&{})
TV on a mobile device 33%%
Paper versions of newspapers Sé‘g/?%
Online newspapers 331’%’%
Youtube 313‘3/”6%
LINE e
Pinterest 29%’6%



Segment summary — Activity Enthusiast

18% ¢
of population °
L]

Gender distribution among segment almost equal (M52/F48)
Clearly younger age distribution compared to population.
Online travel sites and travel related blogs main source of

o
vlzsé:e information and inspiration.
171455
JPY
travel budget
» Travels more often with friends than population » Top interests include extreme sports (bungee jumping), cross
*  Autumn most popular time of travelling, but travels country skiing, experiencing white snow and arctic nature,
more during winter than population swimming and seeing wild animals.
« Italy and France most favoured of the European + Top drivers are that destination is safe and secure, but also
countries, Finland considered more often (28 %) culinary culture and world famous buildings/sights.

compared to population.
+  32% state that would likely visit Finland

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months



Japan: Activity Enthusiast

Overview
Male ' 52 %

Female = 48 %

Travels with:
Alone 10 %
Partner 42%
Family 23%
Friends 21%

Friends & Family 4%

Segment value Budget
17% of 171445
value JPY
share

Base: Segment 282 IP, Total 1005 IP
All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Europe last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months

39%39% 389

34%
29 %29 %
Italy France Swizerland
0,
32%

22%

Activity enthusiast

Age Media usage Information from
739
90 % Online travel sites 3 f’
s o | 5 % I
9
37% 39% 4% 90 % 62 %
d isii o Travel related bl
o | T
27%
. o
19% Paper versions of magazines 80 % Watch television on a desktop 60 %
I or laptop . s
80 % 9
LINE D 3% Paper versions of magazines _ 5578:
b
18-30 31-50 51-75 Online travel sites 79% 58 %
I s Watch television :
I v
38 %
Book If
e 1
Entire trip through online travel 30 %
agengy I, 27 % 39 %8 9
* Extreme sports (e.g.
Tailored trip through a tour 14 % . a
operator I 5% bungee jumping)
23 23 % .o
’ 219 * Cross country skiing
Package from an operator 2% 17% g g A
€ P I 13% * Experiencing winter
Partly myself, partly through an 9% WIth Whlte snow and
operator 7% arctic nature
. g .
Autumn  Spring  Summer Winter SWImmmg

would likely visit Finland on

their trip

Booking most commonly 2-3 months
before departure

* Seeing wild animals

Typical travel duration
1 week

B Total

Inspirationfrom

51%

Online travel sites
rine evel 1S S 52 %

47 %

Travel related blogs _ 519%
b

45 %

Facebook I

45 %

Watch television
NS o7 %

4%

P . £ .
aper versions of magazines _ 8%

Most important when
decidingdestination

« Safe and secure

* Culinary culture and local
food

* World famous
buildings/sights

* Excoticness

* Travel connections



Media behaviour: Activity Enthusiast

Usage, information, inspiration

Search travel information from Search travel inspiration from

Weekly usage

Activity Enthusiast

Activity Enthusiast

Activity Enthusiast

Watch television g%ﬁ Online travel sites Online travel sites 51%
YULI Youtube 82‘%% Travel related blogs 62% , I rel | 472/.)M
Paper versions of magazines 80% SO‘VGOM’ fravel refated blogs 051%
78%@ TV on a desktop or laptop 55% Watch television 4274’%
@ LINE 73% Paper versions of magazines 557%% n Facebook 395,25%
Online travel sites 789;/‘% Watch television 330 Paper versions of magazines A%
Paper versions of newspapers 775;/5% Online magazines 44020% Twitter 384%%
Travel related b.Iogs 6263/2:0 r@ Instagram 40ry?8% u Online magazines 4%%2/’
Twitter 56% @ Pinterest 4ﬁ,2% Instagram 36%2%
Facebook 59‘%?7% Facebook 37%‘5% Youtube 36%/}%
TV on a desktop or laptop 61%7% TV on a mobile device 349% 45% TV on a mobile device 3é‘£%
Online newspapers 586"/%% Paper versions of newspapers 3é.%% LINE 34044,0%
Online magazines 20% " Youtube 3590 Snapchat S5
TV on a mobile device 45% 56% Online newspapers 36f%l% Paper versions of newspapers 336%%
Instagram 45%54% Snapchat 3‘7‘%% Online newspapers 3202%
Pinterest 22‘%8% Twitter 364"2% TV on a desktop or laptop 36%’2%
Snapchat 19%27% LINE 32(%9% Pinterest ;’gg//g

Q: How often do you...

Q: From which medias do you... Seek information about travel destinations // Seek inspiration for traveling in general

Base: 282 IP, 1005 IP

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Europe last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months



Segment summary — Authentic Lifestyle Seeker

/\l 20% *  Segment resemble population in age distribution.
ﬁ of population *  More females 52% than in total population (45%)
19% * Uses online travel sights for travel information and inspiration
value share slightly more seldom than population. Uses travel related blogs
more often.
183675
JPY
travel budget
« Travels most often with partner (35%), but not » Top interests include visit museums, experiencing local
nearly as often as population (43%) events, experiencing local lifestyle and taking part in local
*  Most common travel time during autumn, favors celebrations.
spring as a travel time more often than population. «  Safety and security most important driver, followed by culinary
« Considers ltaly (43 %) of the European countries culture and local food, world famous buildings/sights,
most often, Finland, Sweden and Norway are interesting history and travel connections

considered almost equally (12-13 %).
a state that they would likely visit Finland.

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months



(1)
Japan: Authentic Lifestyle Seeker

Authentic lifestyle seeker B Total
Overview
Segment value Budget Age Media usage Information from Inspirationfrom
. ) 1% .
Watch television g; :f Online travel sites _ 74% Travel related blogs 5514%A
0, 37% 39% o
19 A) Of 186375 34% 34% Youtube 88;% Travel related blogs _ 6770"/f Online travel sites 4§2%‘y
Male | 48 % value JPY 2% 279 I s; % .
(] 9 %
Sha re Online travel sites _ 7891;, Paper versions of magazines _ 537/:/ Watch television _ ?7;,
: . 77 % isi : : 45 %
Paper versions of magazines B Watch television on a desktop 51% Paper versions of magazines o
remale (0 I priiie s e
(]
18-30 31-50 51-75 LINE 76 % 50 % Online magazines o
I Watch television _ 53 9% I 0%
Travels with: Most important when
3% Book myself 1% decidingdestination
39% N 36 %
35%349
Alo n e 17% @ 299% 29% Entire trip through online travel 28 % . .
26% agengy 2% 3888 % * Visit museums regarding
22 %|
Tailored trip through a tour 13% . local culture
Partner 35% @ operator s 239 2385 % * Experiencinglocal events « Safe and secure
Package from an operator _13 ?70/ 139 ° EXperIenClngthelocal O Culinary culture and local
' ug ” lifestylein the countryside food
Fa m iI 24 % Italy France Spain Swizerland Partly myself, partly through an 5% . R A
y operator | A E_Xperler!CIngth_e local ¢ World famous
lifestylein the city buildings/sights
Autumn  Spring  Summer Winter . Participatingin F |OC3| > X
Friends 19% o . . * Interesting history
24 % celebration/festival « Travel connections
would likely visit Finland on Booking most commonly 2-3 months Typical travel duration
Friends & Family 5% their trip before departure 1 week

Base: Segment 302 IP, Total 1005 IP

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Europe last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months



Media behaviour: Authentic Lifestyle Seeker

Usage, information, inspiration

Weekly usage

Watch television

You( 1) Youtube
Online travel sites
Paper versions of magazines
LINE

Paper versions of newspapers
Travel related blogs

TV on a desktop or laptop
Online newspapers

Facebook

Twitter

Online magazines

Instagram

TV on a mobile device
Pinterest

Snapchat

Q: How often do you...

Authentic Lifestyle...

21%
22%
17%
19%

91%
92%

88%
86%

79%

81%

77%
79%
76%
73%
74%
77%

65%
66%

63%
61%
61%
58%
60%
59%
54%
56%
50%
49%
46%
45%
42%
45%

Search travel information from

Online travel sites
Travel related blogs
Paper versions of magazines

TV on a desktop or laptop
Watch television

@ Pinterest
2(33 Snapchat
Online magazines

Instagram

Paper versions of newspapers
Youtube

Facebook

Twitter

Online newspapers

LINE

TV on a mobile device

Q: From which medias do you... Seek information about travel destinations // Seek inspiration for traveling in general

Base: 302 IP, 1005 IP

Search travel inspiration from

Authentic Lifestyle...

71%

74% Travel related blogs
70%
67% Online travel sites
53%
57% Watch television
51% . .
Sg% Paper versions of magazines
50% . .
54%, Online magazines
41%36 & Snapchat
0,
%%’, TV on a desktop or laptop
36%"4% I@' Instagram
3940{‘;% TV on a mobile device
35%
39% Facebook
35%
325 Youtube
34% i
37% Paper versions of newspapers
34% .
363& Twitter
33% Pinterest
36%
33% LINE
32%
32% Online newspapers
34%

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Europe last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months

Authentic Lifestyle...

54%
51%
48%
52%
46%
47%
45%
48%
42%
40%
39%
36%
39%
42%
38%
36%
38%
36%
37%
39%
36%
36%
36%
36%
35%
38%
35%
36%
34%
34%
30%
34%



Segment summary — Comfort Seeker

”’i\’ 18% *  Gender distribution: slightly more men than women
w o of population + Somewhat younger than general population, 44% belonging to
17% the 31-50-year-olds
value share * Uses social media (Facebook, Youtube, Pinterest and Twitter) as
well as online magazines more for travel information and
181887 inspiration than population
JPY

travel budget

« Travels often with partner (40%)

* Travels alone more often population.

*  Most typical travel time during autumn, less often
during summer than population.

* France (38%) and Italy (37%) most considered
countries, Sweden tops the list for Nordic countries
(29 %). Finland considered by 22%.
36% state that would likely visit Finland

Top interests include getting a wellbeing treatment, attending a
husky or reindeer safari, staying in special accommodation,
doing sports and picking berries and mushrooms.

Top drivers are destination being safe and secure as well as
culinary culture, world famous buildings/sights. Also getting to
exoticness and peacefulnees are included in top drivers.

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Nordics last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months



. )
N

Japan: Comfort Seeker

B Total

Comfort seeker

Overview
Segment value Budget Age Media usage Information from Inspirationfrom
- 91 % Online travel sites 73% " . 51%
aae Watch television o _ 74 % Online travel sites I
39%
17% Of 181887 30% 34% Youtube g‘;’c}/{’ Travel related blogs 627%0/ Travel related blogs ‘r;(icy/"
o value JPY 26% 27 %
Male 57 % h . £ . 81% . i 59% Facebook 46%
share Paper versions of magazines _ 79% Paper versions of magazines _ 57 9% _ 39%
81% . . 46 %
LINE Watch television on a desktop 57 % Watch television o
Female | 43 % . 73% or laptop 55% 7
(]
1830 3150 575 Ol el st i 1 wachsion P % Paper versions of magaunes oy 101
Travels with: Most important when
39% decidingdestination
39% ookmrel! N
38% 379 6
34% o
Alone 19 % @ 32 A’29% 299% Entire trip through online travel 2277:/0 105 . Gettinga we||being
agengy % 8 %
21% ored tro throuh treatment
Tailored trip through a tour 16 % . A
Partner 40 % operater B gy 2% Al 1O * Safe and secure
¢ a1y reindeer safari
13 % e A q i
Package from an operator . 18%3 9 . Staylngln speCIaI ° Cullnary culture and local
. i i food
Fa mi Iy 23% France Italy Swizerland Sweden Partly myself, partly through an 5% accommodatlon (bOUthue
operator - 7% hotell etc_) ¢ World famous
Autumn  Spring  Summer Winter * DOing SpOftS bUIldl'ngS/SlghtS
Friends 15% 36 % * Picking berriesand * Excoticness
0 i mushrooms * Peaceful & quiteness
would likely visit Finland on Booking most commonly 2-3 months Typical travel duration
. . o P
Friends & Family 3% their trip before departure 1 week

Base: Segment 273 IP, Total 1005 IP

All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Europe last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months



Media behaviour: Comfort Seeker

Usage, information, inspiration

Weekly usage

®

Search travel information from

Search travel inspiration from

Comfort Seeker

Total

Comfort Seeker Total Comfort Seeker Total
Watch television g%;ﬁ Online travel sites 77‘%2
Ynu Youtube 8856‘{2 Travel related blogs 62(;/07%
Paper versions of magazines 7%%/;% Paper versions of magazines 5%?.2"
LINE 73%31% TV on a desktop or laptop 5551/?
Online travel sites %01‘{2 Watch television 553‘%
Paper versions of newspapers ;;32 Online magazines 44020%
Travel related blogs gg;f r@ Instagram 40%49%
TV on a desktop or laptop 6612;? @ Pinterest 414%2%
Online newspapers 5860/%% Paper versions of newspapers 39%2‘%
Twitter 56"6/22% Twitter 36‘%:14%
Facebook 55%{/‘; Facebook 37%3%
Online magazines 495"/30% TV on a mobile device 34%42%
TV on a mobile device 45%2% Online newspapers 36&1%
'“S.tagram . asii Snapchat S
Pinterest 229 Youtube 9%
Snapchat 19%21% LINE 32%/3%

Q: How often do you...
Q: From which medias do you... Seek information about travel destinations // Seek inspiration for traveling in general

Base: 273 IP, 1005 IP
All respondents are consumers who have made a leisure trip to Europe last 12 month or who are planning to make a leisure trip the next 12 months

Online travel sites
Travel related blogs
Watch television

n Facebook

Paper versions of magazines
Yl'lll Youtube
Online magazines

TV on a desktop or laptop
Paper versions of newspapers
Twitter

Online newspapers

Instagram

LINE

TV on a mobile device
Pinterest

Snapchat

51%
52%
50%
51%
46%
47%
46%
39%
44%
48%
42%
36%
40%
40%
39%
42%
39%
36%
37%
38%
37%
34%
36%
36%
36%
34%
35%
36%
33%
36%
30%
36%



Visit Finland



